## Town of Dodgeville Code of Ordinances Chapter 18 Zoning for Greater Heights Amendment October 7, 2008

The Board of the Town of Dodgeville, Iowa County, Wisconsin, does hereby ordain as follows:

1. Pursuant to Town Board action on October 7, 2008, Chapter 18 Zoning for Greater Heights of the Town of Dodgeville Municipal Code of Ordinances is hereby Amended as follows:

## Sec. 18-17 Permits Required.

No building or structure, or any part thereof, shall hereafter be built within the S. of the Town covered by this chapter unless a Driveway Permit (Chapter 6), Uniform Dwelling Code Permit (Chapter 10) and a Zoning Permit therefore shall first be obtained by the owner or his agent from the Town. The Zoning permit will require that the Towns Building Inspector verify setbacks before the footings are in place. The Building Inspector may require additional work to verify the setbacks. Additional costs for this will be the responsibility of the land owner. No construction shall be commenced prior to the issuance of such permits. Commencement of construction shall include such acts as constructing forms for cement work.

## **Zoning Administration**

a)	Zoning permit for new one and two family dwelling
b)	Zoning permit for Commercial
c)	Zoning Permit for residential additions\$40.00
d)	Zoning permit for accessory structures\$25.00

2. This Amended Ordinance shall become effective immediately upon publication.

Town of Dodgeville	; Chairman	
Attested	; Town Clerk/Treasurer	